
2024 RGVGCA/WESLACO ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High A 345 - 341 = 686 1 Khloe Lopez Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 79 - 78 = 157

2 Sharyland Pioneer 344 - 345 = 689 2 Isabella Rodriguez (Weslaco High A) 83 - 80 = 163

3 Weslaco High B 386 - 402 = 788 *3 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 81 = 168

4 Harlingen High 404 - 397 = 801 4 Astrid Torres-Zamora (Weslaco High A) 88 - 80 = 168

5 Edinburg High 460 - 436 = 896 5 Emma Guillen (Harlingen High) 91 - 82 = 173

6 Edinburg North 466 - 450 = 916 6 Jade Segura (Weslaco High A) 88 - 89 = 177

7 Weslaco East 490 - 460 = 950 7 Gianna Givilancz (Weslaco High A) 86 - 92 = 178

8 La Joya High 508 - 489 = 997 8 Marley Vela (Weslaco High B) 88 - 93 = 181

9 Mercedes High 418 - NS = NT 9 Sofia Elizondo (Sharyland Pioneer) 92 - 91 = 183

10 Katia Garza (Weslaco High A) 92 - 93 = 185

Gloria Almaguer (Sharyland Pioneer) 86 - 99 = 185

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  November 1-2, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  47 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°   14 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   86°   16 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

34 Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial) 126 - 123 = 249

37 Rebeca Lopez (PSJA Memorial) 131 - 120 = 251

19 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz (Brownsville Lopez) 106 - 100 = 206



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High A 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

4 Astrid Torres-Zamora 88 - 80 = 168 1 Khloe Lopez Garza 79 - 78 = 157

7 Gianna Givilancz 86 - 92 = 178 3 Peyton York 87 - 81 = 168

2 Isabella Rodriguez 83 - 80 = 163 10 Gloria Almaguer 86 - 99 = 185

10 Katia Garza 92 - 93 = 185 13 Alyssa Mosqueda 99 - 95 = 194

6 Jade Segura 88 - 89 = 177 9 Sofia Elizondo 92 - 91 = 183

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 341 = 686 TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 345 = 689

3rd Weslaco High B 4th Harlingen High

8 Marley Vela 88 - 93 = 181 5 Emma Guillen 91 - 82 = 173

15 Maya Llewellyn 98 - 98 = 196 12 Brianna Garza 98 - 90 = 188

22 Matilda Olivarez 110 - 106 = 216 22 Isabella Martinez 108 - 108 = 216

21 Meg Odom 103 - 109 = 212 25 Cecilia Saldivar 107 - 117 = 224

18 Genevie Cooper 97 - 105 = 202 32 Julianna Garcia 113 - 133 = 246

TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 402 = 788 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 397 = 801

5th Edinburg High 6th Edinburg North

16 Heaven Aguirre 101 - 97 = 198 13 Guiliana Garcia 97 - 97 = 194

dnf Katie Lewis NS - 106 = NT 27 Leslie Porras 122 - 116 = 238

17 Alexa Sanchez 100 - 99 = 199 30 Renata Romero 128 - 116 = 244

38 Bryssa Segovia 122 - 134 = 256 34 Avery Gutierrez 119 - 130 = 249

41 Marla Alanis 137 - 139 = 276 39 Abril Ibarra 139 - 121 = 260

TEAM TOTAL:  460 - 436 = 896 TEAM TOTAL:  466 - 450 = 916

7th Weslaco East 8th La Joya High

27 Melanie Moreno 122 - 116 = 238 29 Yaretzi Garcia 121 - 118 = 239

dnf Giselle Garza NS - 110 = NT 40 Miranda Gonzalez 137 - 126 = 263

24 Gissel Casas 104 - 113 = 217 34 Angelique Montoya 125 - 124 = 249

30 Julissa Lucio 123 - 121 = 244 32 Glendy Garcia 125 - 121 = 246

dnf Destiny Moreno 141 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  490 - 460 = 950 TEAM TOTAL:  508 - 489 = 997

9th Mercedes High

dnf Alex Garza 98 - NS = NT

dnf Breanna Wright 107 - NS = NT

20 Jessie Sauceda 95 - 115 = 210

25 Lydia Rodriguez 118 - 106 = 224

dnf Hania Ramirez 138 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Khloe Lopez Garza Sharyland Pioneer 79 78 157

2 Isabella Rodriguez Weslaco High A 83 80 163

3 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 87 81 168

4 Astrid Torres-Zamora Weslaco High A 88 80 168

5 Emma Guillen Harlingen High 91 82 173

6 Jade Segura Weslaco High A 88 89 177

7 Gianna Givilancz Weslaco High A 86 92 178

8 Marley Vela Weslaco High B 88 93 181

9 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 92 91 183

10 Katia Garza Weslaco High A 92 93 185

Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 86 99 185

12 Brianna Garza Harlingen High 98 90 188

13 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 99 95 194

Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 97 97 194

15 Maya Llewellyn Weslaco High B 98 98 196

16 Heaven Aguirre Edinburg High 101 97 198

17 Alexa Sanchez Edinburg High 100 99 199

18 Genevie Cooper Weslaco High B 97 105 202

19 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz (ind) Brownsville Lopez 106 100 206

20 Jessie Sauceda Mercedes High 95 115 210

21 Meg Odom Weslaco High B 103 109 212

22 Matilda Olivarez Weslaco High B 110 106 216

Isabella Martinez Harlingen High 108 108 216

24 Gissel Casas Weslaco East 104 113 217

25 Cecilia Saldivar Harlingen High 107 117 224

Lydia Rodriguez Mercedes High 118 106 224

27 Leslie Porras Edinburg North 122 116 238

Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 122 116 238

29 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 121 118 239

30 Renata Romero Edinburg North 128 116 244

Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 123 121 244

32 Julianna Garcia Harlingen High 113 133 246

Glendy Garcia La Joya High 125 121 246

34 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 119 130 249

Angelique Montoya La Joya High 125 124 249

Victoria Salinas (ind) PSJA Memorial 126 123 249

37 Rebeca Lopez (ind) PSJA Memorial 131 120 251

38 Bryssa Segovia Edinburg High 122 134 256

39 Abril Ibarra Edinburg North 139 121 260

40 Miranda Gonzalez La Joya High 137 126 263

41 Marla Alanis Edinburg High 137 139 276

dnf Katie Lewis Edinburg High NS 106 NT

dnf Giselle Garza Weslaco East NS 110 NT

dnf Destiny Moreno Weslaco East 141 NS NT

dnf Alex Garza Mercedes High 98 NS NT



dnf Breanna Wright Mercedes High 107 NS NT

dnf Hania Ramirez Mercedes High 138 NS NT


